

All Neighbors Coalition Values: Teamwork Transparency Tenacity

Our CoC exists to end homelessness in Dallas and Collin Counties through a collaborative and strategic effort which optimizes the combined strengths and resources of our partnering organizations and the neighbors we serve.

TX-600 Continuum of Care, Serving Dallas & Collin Counties May 23, 2023 9:00 a.m. (virtual) Location: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/98004827156?pwd=SG13NFVqMFpBMWJJTjRKVG1W0kYrZz09#success</u>

Welcome & Introductions	Dr. David Woody, Ill General Assembly Chair President and CEO, The Bridge Homeless Recovery Ctr.
Mission Moment	Tamika Perry Chief Executive Officer, Dallas Hope Charities
Approval of April 2023 Minutes	Dr. David Woody, III President and CEO, The Bridge Homeless Recovery Ctr.
All Neighbors Coalition Annual Survey	Sara Craig VP of Development and Communications, Housing Forward
Recap on Community Work Session	Sarah Kahn Chief Program Officer, Housing Forward
Recap on Youth Workshop	Leah Williams Senior Manager of Housing Initiatives, Housing Forward
Notice of Funding Opportunity (NOFO) Season	Trudy Hernandez Director of Performance Management, Housing Forward
Feedback on All Neighbors Coalition Racial Equity Statement	Sara Craig VP of Development and Communications, Housing Forward
Upcoming Training Updates/ Announcements	Megan Starnes Training Manager, Housing Forward Sara Craig VP of Development and Communications, Housing Forward
Virtual Networking Opportunity (Breakout Rooms)	

Prompt: Introduce yourself, share contact information and share a recent win for your organization For comments or questions regarding All Neighbors Coalition General Assembly business, please contact Chair Dr. David Woody, III at dwoody@bridgehrc.org or Vice-Chair Brenda Snitzer at BrendaS@thestewpot.org